CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

August 14, 2013

Philip W. Clark, PE
Clark Consulting Engineers
19 Ryan Road

Edgewood, NM 87015

Re: Garfield Apartments, 501 Girard SE, All units
Request for Permanent C.O. -Accepted
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 2-08-12, (K16/D079)
Certification dated: 7-26-13

Dear Mr. Clark,

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 07-26-13 and e-mail
received August 12", 2013, the above referenced Certification is acceptable for a release of a
Permanent Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

Hydrology is asking for an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our records.
This certification can be e-mailed to me at: ccherne @cabq.gov.

PO Box 1293
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.
Albuquerque Sincerely,
L7 ecl
New Mexico 87103 Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Principal Engineer—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

www.cabq.gov

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
e-mail CCEAlbg@aol.com

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



o

g




Page 1 of 1

Cherne, Curtis

From: CCEAlbg@aol.com

Sent: Monday, August 12, 2013 3:45 PM

To: Olson, Paul L.;: Cherne, Curtis

Cc: Sandoval, Arlene R.; seedyhall@nmia.com
Subject: GarfieldAlley6442.83 Punch List Done+PICS

Attachments: NEtoSW20130812_.jpg; SWtoNE20130812.jpg; NorthtoSouth20130812_122407_051.jpq;
Sta1+04_EtoW20130812_122450_062.jpg; HoseUphill_20130812_122603_473.)pg

Curtis and Paul,
Arlene and | met on-site and the items 1-5 were acceptable.

ltem6, Work by Armour Paving - began around 8:30. About 2 to 2-1/2 inches max of asphalt was added to the
west edge of 16' alley @ Sta. 1+00, some milling from Sta. 1+05 to 1+13 (the water meter) was done. All
surfaces were tacked, including back Sta. -12 feet X 7' full pavement R/R, approx. 2.15T, or over 1 CuYd. of
asphalt was required for the job.

Included are some pics - the contractor performed a gravitational hose-test for owner and myself. Positive
drainage was noted towards the new alley gutter down gradient to the north. Positive drainage was also noted
In the transition back from STa. 1+00, -10 feet or so, to the north.

The last photo 473.jpg/hose uphill is taken from East to West @ Sta.1+05 (north to the right) shows the hose
nozzle pointing uphill, and if you look closely you can see the water pooling and returning back towards the

camera and invert of the apron/alley gutter.
thank you, Phil

Philip W. Clark, PE

Clark Consulting Engineers
505.281-2444, c/t 505.264-6042

3/14/2013
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV 01/06 - KDM)

PROJECT TITLE: ZONE MAP
DRB#: éé /A4 EPC#: M[A WORK ORDER#
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: L p s FLYS
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM: Clark Consulting Engineers CONTACT: Phl

ADDRESS: 19 Ryan Road PHONE: 281-2444& FAX

CITY, STATE: Edgewood, NM ZIP CODE: 87015
OWNER: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: B ob  [foato CONTACT:

' ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE; ZIP CODE.:

SURVEYING FIRM: Terramefrics of New Mexico LICENSED SURVEYOR: Phil Turner
ADDRESS: POBox30192 PHONE: 379-4301

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque NM ZIP CODE:87190

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

¥ _ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

______ CLOMR/LOMR — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
—___TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT % CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (2 )

jENG]NEER’S CERT (TCL) —_ 7™ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
—___ ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)

OTHER (SPECIFY)

Wi% PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
S

NO
COPY PROVIDED '
DATE SUBMITTED: _%A___ BY: 7/2&/73
Requests for approvals of Site Devel lans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,

location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:
1. Conceptusl Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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Metro, Kristal D.

From: Wolfe, Bryan K.
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 1:17 PM

To: Connor, Francis

Cc: Cherne, Curtis, Metro, Kristal D.
Subject: RE: Regarding Garfield Townhomes, at Girard and Garfield

Francis,
Sorry for my poorly written e-mail below. It is Okay to issue CO’s for Building A and C. Thus leaving Building B to

be tied to the alley concern.
Thank you
Bryan
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From: Connor, Francis

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 12:17 PM

To: Wolfe, Bryan K.

Subject: RE: Regarding Gatfield Townhomes, at Girard and Garfield

Bryan, Actually we will need to issue CO’s for bldg. A and C and leave building B without any CO’s at all for this to
work. Could you please address your approval with reference to A and C? Thanks, Fran

From: Wolfe, Bryan K.
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 11:27 AM

To: Connor, Francis
Cc: Cherne, Curtis; Metro, Kristal D.
Subject: Regarding Garfield Townhomes, at Girard and Garfield

Francis,
It is acceptable to allow Unit C to have a Certificate of Occupancy. Please leave Unit C without one. The C.O. will

be tied to my groups concerns regarding drainage in the alley.
Thank you,

Bryan Wolfe, P.E.
City Engineer

Development Review Services Division
Planning Department
City Of Albuquerque

600 2™ Street NW

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
(505) 924-3999

7/31/2013
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Cherne, Curtis
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From: Cherne, Curtis
Sent: Friday, August 02, 2013 11:25 AM

To: Wolfe, Bryan K.

Cc: 'CCEAlbgq@aol.com'; Olson, Paul L.
Subject: garfield alley

Bryan,

We held a pow-wow out at the Garfield alley this morning. In attendance were: Paul Olson, myself, Shahab, the
contractor, the owner and someone else. Prior to the meeting | poured some water just west of the dumpster to
see the flow-line. 2/3 of the water entered the valley gutter and ran north, the other 1/3 ran west then south

towards the south property line.

The owner and | made a deal that he would add an inch and an half or so to the low point in the new alley starting

approximately at the water meter to the north and continuing south a few feet south of the property line an
tapering it so that it is drive-able. Paul figured 1/3 to 12 of a yard of asphalt. The owner also agree that he would

make this fix prior to receiving a Permanent CO on the third building.

Picking up this corner will allow the property owners on the west side to “berm-up” the areas in front of their
garages to push the water into the alley then it will drain to Garfield St. it will also help in the case where if the

City chooses to improve the alley south of this point they can tie-in to an better section.

The owner and | shook on it then | left.

Note:
The edge of the asphalt is 2x8 Redwood rather than a concrete cut-off wall as shown on the standard drawings.

It was shown this way on the construction drawings as concrete OR redwood. Shahab was surprised when he
saw it on the plans. Considering the condition of the alley to the south, it could be worse.

Curtis

8/2/2013
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Cherne, Curtis

From: Wolfe, Bryan K.
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 3:13 PM
To: '‘CCEAIbq@aol.com’

Cc: Cherne, Curtis; Olson, Paul L.: Metro, Kristal D.
Subject: RE: PunchList CP644283 GARFIELD W.O.
Phillip,

Please work with Curtis Cherne and/or Paul Olson regarding the alley drainage concern. Once Curtis is satisfied
that the concern has been addressed, | will let our Building And Safety Division know that it is okay to release
the last Certificate of Occupancy for Unit B.

Thank you,

Bryan Wolfe, P.E.
City Engineer

Development Review Services Division
Planning Department
City Of Albuquerque

600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
(505) 924-3999

From: CCEAlbg@aol.com [mailto:CCEAlbg@aol.com]
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2013 1:13 PM

To: Wolfe, Bryan K.

Cc: rcponto@aol.com

Subject: Fwd: PunchList CP644283 GARFIELD W.O.

Bryan,

Just spoke with the Site Project Architect, and it is my understanding some resolution on the C.O.s is being
worked out.

Plse find the attached punch list and response to item #6. Let me know if you still feel the need to meet on this
item. | would think my response back would suffice, but would be happy to meet with you. Three (3) other
minor items remain on the punch list, and perhaps it would be more efficient to meet once those remaining items
are addressed. | can let you know when they are done.

Thank you for your help today,
Sincerely,

Philip W. Clark, PE

Clark Consulting Engineers
505.281-2444, c/t 505.264-6042

8/2/2013
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Cherne, Curtis

From: Cherne, Curtis
Sent: Friday, August 02, 2013 11:25 AM
To: Wolfe, Bryan K.

Cc: '‘CCEAIbq@aol.com'; Olson, Paul L.
Subject: garfield alley
Bryan,

We held a pow-wow out at the Garfield alley this morning. In attendance were: Paul Olson, myself, Shahab, the
contractor, the owner and someone else. Prior to the meeting | poured some water just west of the dumpster to
see the flow-line. 2/3 of the water entered the valley gutter and ran north, the other 1/3 ran west then south

towards the south property line.

The owner and | made a deal that he would add an inch and an half or so to the low point in the new alley starting
approximately at the water meter to the north and continuing south a few feet south of the property line an
tapering it so that it is drive-able. Paul figured 1/3 to 2 of a yard of asphalt. The owner also agree that he would

make this fix prior to receiving a Permanent CO on the third building.

Picking up this corner will allow the property owners on the west side to “berm-up” the areas in front of their
garages to push the water into the alley then it will drain to Garfield St. It will also help in the case where if the
City chooses to improve the alley south of this point they can tie-in to an better section.

The owner and | shook on it then | left.

Note:
The edge of the asphalt is 2x8 Redwood rather than a concrete cut-off wall as shown on the standard drawings.

It was shown this way on the construction drawings as concrete OR redwood. Shahab was surprised when he
saw it on the plans. Considering the condition of the alley to the south, it could be worse.

Curtis

8/2/2013



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

February 10, 2012

Philip W. Clark, P.E.
Clark Consulting Engineers

19 Ryan Road
Edgewood, NM 87015

Re: Garfield Townhomes Grading and Drainage Plan, 501 Girard SE
Engineer’s Stamp dated 02-08-12 (K-16/D079)
Dear Mr. Clark,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 02-08-12, the above
referenced plan is approved for Building Permit.

Please attach a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by

PO Box 1293
° Hydrology. Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the
DPM checklist will be required.
Albuquerque If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

hahab Biazar, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

Albugquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

‘ 4.
PROJECT TITLE: ,;;_,—045 VY L Mo/ § TONE MAP/DRG. FILE # AK/6 /Do 7T
DRB#: EPCH: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 0735 & 7. /0 /3 /K. /¢ L/w:-/e..'p.r. X ZA
CITY ADDRESS: J o 2 ‘
ENGINEERING FIRM Q; Ciark Consuiting Engineers ONTACT: _Fhd
ADDRESS: __ 19 Ryon Road PHONE: 28/-244¢4
CITY,STATB ~“IP CODE:

Edgewood, New Mexico 87015 ...

M:M

CONTACT:
ADDRESS: . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: /O@hf O CONTACT: /6 a/_tg
ADDRESS: PHONE: |
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
il :
SURVEYOR: T 1 12 ane Ll .5 CONTACT: 5,/
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: Z1P CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV.PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL
—> —4, DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

1

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
Y GRADING PLLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) / FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR 1 ¢ X __ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT / CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMLE

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT xERR igait\ 8

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT AR B WL\

OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPRY

OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED? 50@.9.

YES %7

NO

COPY PROVIDED i /
SUBMITTED BY: - DATE: /3 /4 2/8/72
Requests for apprévals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree af drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be requited based on the following:
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Developmen

Sector Plans.
FEB ¢

1its and site plans

for subdivision containing mote tlhan ten (10] lots or ccmsgg
. ¢ Y t ' ' ' oy

Ics.

eszsﬂtl;n five (5) ¢

ON@ﬁcres or

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading peimits, paving pe

3. Drainage Report: Reqlll'[t'_"d‘






Lopez, Anthon

Subject: Mesa del Sol’ Montage Unlt 2 Water.Final ‘Inspection
Location: Meetat Avedon and Penn 7

Start: tWed 5/8/2013 2:00.PM?

End: "Wed 5/8/2013 3:00°PM /

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Meeting Status: Not yet responded

When: 2:00pm - 3:.00pm, May 8 ..
Where: Meet at Avedon and Penn
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ABQJournal Online » Residents: Halt Townhouse Project http://www.abgjournal.com/main/2012/07/28/news/residents-halt-tow...
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'%2_abgjournal.com http://www.abqjournal.com/main/2012/07/28/news/resider_'nrﬁt.-halt-townhouse-
project.html
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University Heights homeowners
have asked city officials to order
work to stop on a 14-unit
townhouse development that they
say could lead to a new era of
apartment construction near the
University of New Mexico.

Developer Chuck Hall said Friday | §
he is building quality
townhouse-style apartments at
Garfield and Girard SE in an area
that abounds with apartment

buildings. Work began Sunday on a 14-unit townhouse project at
Girard and Garfield SE. Homeowners want the city to

“We did everything the city asked rescind a building permit for the project. Photo Credit —

us to do, and we have a valid | Roberto E. Rosales/Journal

building permit for 14 units on that

lot,” Hall said.

City officials said Friday they are reviewing their decision to approve the building permit,
which was issued in May. Work began at the site on Sunday.

Homeowners agree their neighborhood is well known for an abundance of student rental
housing, but most of the area’s apartment buildings predate 1980s-era zoning changes
they say were intended to curb apartment construction in the neighborhood.

“I'm very concerned about the precedent,” homeowner Jane Sinclair said of the new
development.

“We want to have a neighborhood here,” said Sinclair, who owns a home on Gartfield
across from the townhouse site. “Instead of being more residential, it's going to be a big
commercial rental area.”

Don Hancock with the University Heights Neighborhood Association contends the city's
zoning ordinance prohibits construction of 14 townhouses on the 21,300-square-foot lot.
Hancock wrote a letter Tuesday asking city officials to rescind the building permit. ~—_

“The city has issued a building permit erroneously,” Hancock said Friday.

Hancock contends that, under the city’s zoning law, each townhouse requires a lot size
no smaller than 2,200 square feet and that Hall could build no more than six
townhouses on the property.

Apartment construction requires a minimum lot size of 22,500 square feet, Hancock

| of 2 8/1/2012 2:50 PM



ABQJournal Online » Residents: Halt Townhouse Project http://www.abqjournal.com/main/2012/07/28/news/residents-halt-tow...

said.

Hancock and others voiced those arguments to the city in October after Hall offered his
original plan to build a 15-unit apartment complex on the site.

Hall responded that city officials rejected those arguments at a hearing in February.

Steven Chavez, the city’s land-use hearing officer, issued a recommendation in
February stating that the city’s zoning ordinance did not forbid the construction of new
apartments on the lot, even though the project fell short of the minimum lot size.
However, lot size was a factor that the city planning staff needed to consider when Hall
applied for a building permit for the project, Chavez wrote.

Brennon Williams, the city’s code compliance manager, said Friday that the City Council
took no position in March when they considered Chavez's recommendation, clearing the
way for Hall to apply for a building permit.

Williams said he had made no decision on Friday about Hancock’s request that the city
rescind the building permit.
— This article appeared on page C1 of the Albuquerque Journal

2 0f2 8/1/2012 2:50 PM



ABQJournal Online » Residents: Halt Townhouse Project http://www.abgqjournal.com/main/2012/07/28/news/residents-halt-tow...

said.

Hancock and others voiced those arguments to the city in October after Hall offered his
original plan to build a 15-unit apartment complex on the site.

Hall responded that city officials rejected those arguments at a hearing in February.

Steven Chavez, the city’s land-use hearing officer, issued a recommendation in
February stating that the city’s zoning ordinance did not forbid the construction of new
apartments on the lot, even though the project fell short of the minimum lot size.
However, lot size was a factor that the city planning staff needed to consider when Hall
applied for a building permit for the project, Chavez wrote.

Brennon Williams, the city’s code compliance manager, said Friday that the City Council
took no position in March when they considered Chavez’'s recommendation, clearing the
way for Hall to apply for a building permit.

Williams said he had made no decision on Friday about Hancock’s request that the city
rescind the building permit.

— This article appeared on page C1 of the Albuquerque Journal
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ABQIJournal Online » Residents: Halt Townhouse Project http://www.abqjournal.com/main/2012/07/28/news/residents-halt-tow...

said.

Hancock and others voiced those arguments to the city in October after Hall offered his
original plan to build a 15-unit apartment complex on the site.

Hall responded that city officials rejected those arguments at a hearing in February.

Steven Chavez, the city’s land-use hearing officer, issued a recommendation in
February stating that the city’s zoning ordinance did not forbid the construction of new
apartments on the lot, even though the project fell short of the minimum lot size.
However, lot size was a factor that the city planning staff needed to consider when Hall
applied for a building permit for the project, Chavez wrote.

Brennon Willlams, the city’s code compliance manager, said Friday that the City Council
took no position in March when they considered Chavez’s recommendation, clearing the
way for Hall to apply for a building permit.

Williams said he had made no decision on Friday about Hancock’s request that the city
rescind the building permit.
— This article appeared on page C1 of the Albuquerque Journal
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said.

Hancock and others voiced those arguments to the city in October after Hall offered his
original plan to build a 15-unit apartment complex on the site.

Hall responded that city officials rejected those arguments at a hearing in February.

Steven Chavez, the city’s land-use hearing officer, issued a recommendation in
February stating that the city’s zoning ordinance did not forbid the construction of new
apartments on the lot, even though the project fell short of the minimum lot size.
However, lot size was a factor that the city planning staff needed to consider when Hall
applied for a building permit for the project, Chavez wrote.

Brennon Williams, the city’s code compliance manager, said Friday that the City Council
took no position in March when they considered Chavez's recommendation, clearing the
way for Hall to apply for a building permit.

Williams said he had made no decision on Friday about Hancock’s request that the city
rescind the building permit.
— This article appeared on page C1 of the Albuquerque Journal
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said.

Hancock and others voiced those arguments to the city in October after Hall offered his
original plan to build a 15-unit apartment complex on the site.

Hall responded that city officials rejected those arguments at a hearing in February.

Steven Chavez, the city’s land-use hearing officer, issued a recommendation in
February stating that the city’s zoning ordinance did not forbid the construction of new
apartments on the lot, even though the project fell short of the minimum lot size.
However, lot size was a factor that the city planning staff needed to consider when Hall
applied for a building permit for the project, Chavez wrote.

Brennon Williams, the city’s code compliance manager, said Friday that the City Council
took no position in March when they considered Chavez’s recommendation, clearing the
way for Hall to apply for a building permit.

Williams said he had made no decision on Friday about Hancock'’s request that the city
rescind the building permit.
— This article appeared on page C1 of the Albuquerque Journal
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PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 5, 2012

Philip Clark, P.E.

Clark Consulting Engineers
19 Ryan Road

Edgewood, NM 87015

Re:

Garfield Apartments, 501 Girard Blvd SE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s Stamp dated 08-24-12 (K16-D079)

Dear Mr. Clark,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 08-24-12, the

above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

|. The placement of the refuse container appears to interl;ere with the parking
stall. The refuse container and associated concrete pad/CMU wall are not
drawn'to scale. Please revise and provide a revise copy of approval from *
Solid Waste. y

2. Clearly show the 6-foot wide, ADA accessible, pedestrian pathway from the
public sidewalk to the building and from ADA accessible parking,stall to the
building.

3. Please clarify the line type paralleling the pedestrian pathway between Girard
and the open courtyard space. It"appears to be railing associated with a
possible pedestrian ramp. .-

4. Please clarify if there are internal ramps associated with thc pedestnan
pathways. If so, please show the internal ramp and provide details.

S. The compact stalls adjacent to the public alley are not drawn to scale with
respect to the written dimensions provided.

6. There is a 3-foot dimension line on the south wall of the center building that
appears to be misplaced; please remove or clarity. _ .

7. Please provide vehicle wheel stops in the compact parking stalls adjacent to
the bike rack area to prevent vehicles from interfering with bike rack area.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

Sincerely,

D <

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C:

File |

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: @ Frele/ ﬁ s ZONE MAPDRG.FILE # K/6/D ©79
WORK ORDER#:

DRB#: EPCit:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 2] 2 ¢ LAt S
CITY ADDRESS: _ r ‘”lﬂr
ENGINEERING FIRM % Clark Consulting Engineers>ONTACT: _Fracl
ADDRESS: 19 Ryan Road PHONE: ~28/-2444¢
CITY, STATB Edgewood, New Mexico 87015 ___ .. e EO:) EB: 7y, g
e 2@
OWNER: CONTA!,T
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE.:
ARCHITECT: ér_/ K‘J‘o' | CONTACT:
ADDRESS: :
CITY, STATE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE.: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ’ ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT: '

DRAINAGE REPORT ____SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR % BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL (nder C o as<te

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT Kev 3d
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) = —

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED! -
YES /(ﬂ.f'f‘/ — Thant qo0 o
— —NO /0 \ \ |
COPY PROVIDED “J«I‘ro] 4/”(7 . 2 ) a/a’”
SUBMITTED BY: ___{ ( DATE: F/ 24 /)2
Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be-accompanic inage-submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to the proposcd development define the degre Fi??‘ 3&13 E e
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site I evelopmelmﬁans gre e than five (§) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving pqrmits andﬁgBﬁ@leQQXn five (5) acres.
SECTION

3. Drainage Report: Requued for subdmslon contammg movre than ten (10) lots or constituting five
t P

acCres or moic.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 24, 2013

Phillip W. Clark, P.E.
Clark Consulting Engineers

19 Ryan Road
Edgewood, NM 87015
CCEAlbg@aol.com

Re: Garfield Apartments, 501 Girard Blvd SE, Bldg A
Request for Temporary C.O. —Accepted for Bldg A
Engineer’s Stamp dated: 2-8-12, (K16/D079)
Certification dated: 6-15-13

Dear Mr. Clark,
Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 6-17-13, the above
referenced Certification is acceptable for a release of a 30 day Temporary Certificate of

Occupancy by Hydrology for Building A (north building).

PO Box 1293 As you know the alley is required to be paved. Since this site drains to the alley, the
alley should be constructed prior to requesting future releases of certificates of occupancy.

In addition, when I visited the site on 6-19-13, some 1items were not built (sidewalks,

Albuquerque side-yard swale) as indicated on your certification and some items were built (2 foot high
planter, step in sidewalk) that were not on the approved plan and not indicated on the
certification. Please show accurate site conditions on future certifications.

New Mexico 87103

Hydrology is asking for an electronic copy, in .pdf format, of this certification for our records.
This certification can be e-mailed to:tsims @cabq.gov.

www.cabq.gov If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3936.

Sincerely,

Cp o ko

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.
Principal Engineer—Hydrology Section
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk—Katrina Sigala
e-mail

Alouguerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: fre fe ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # 14
DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: , ;

CITY ADDRESS: » A 2R S

ENGINEERING FIRM, % Ciark Consulting EnﬂnoorsZONTACl‘: . Y74

CITY, STATB_ - Edgawqad. NCW “m B_za,s . A | g CODE:
OWNER: O fofall CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: ,
g azl.l
ARCHITECT: fa-m/a 3 CONTACT: CCE 4L 52 @ “\
ADDRESS: PHONE: *
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: . Jerteralioea CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN 1® SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL

|

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN ________FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

_ ENGINEER'’S CERT (HYDROLOGYy* FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT .
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
X __ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

|/

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED?
YES
NO

COPY PROVIDE

i i Q‘"\
SUBMITTED BY: I?ATE: é / 7 J Q\\d\

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submuttal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based ou the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (J) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Requi ted!for subdivision containing more tlhan ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
- SLIRE TR B S L
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Page 1 of 1

Cherne, Curtis

From: CCEAlbg@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, June 18, 2013 2:24 PM
To: Cherne, Curtis; Biazar, Shahab; Salgado-Fernandes, Nilo E.

Cc: seedyhall@nmia.com; t2mountain@msn.com
Subject: Request to Process Temp CO GARFIELD

As in Garfield Apts - 501 Girard SE, 15-units

Dear Curtis etal - please as referenced process for temporary C.O. All other disciplines other than Traffic have
to my knowledge are signed off on this project. The alley work order (COA6442.83) is currently in the City
Atty's hands reviewing the qualified contractor's paperwork. We anticipate a pre-con meeting very soon.

The project site grading, drainage, and site traffic elements are built in substantial compliance with the
approved plan(s) for building permit. No platting action is required of this project.

Additionally, these units have been 100% leased, and contractual arrangements are nearing deadline(s) at the
end of the month - so release of this residential project would be greatly appreciated.

Thank you for re-visiting this request (as submitted yesterday), and give me a call if | can answer any
questions.
Sincerely, Phil

Philip W. Clark, PE
19 Ryan Road, Edgewood, NM 87015

Clark Consulting Engineers
505.281-2444, 505.264-6042

6/19/2013
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293
Albuquerc[ue
NM 87103

'y

www.cabq.gov

September 20, 2012 e

Philip.Clark, P.E. | - . . .: |
Clark Ccnsultlng Engmeers : 1 '
19 Flyan Flcad : _ .
Edgewccd NM 87015 _ |

Re: Garfield Townhouses, 501 Girard Blvd SE, Traffic Circulation Layout ¥
Englneers Stamp dated 09-10-12 (K16-D079)

Dear Mr. Clark, '

The TCLrsubmittal received 09-11-12 is approved for Bunldmg Permit. The plan is stamped

o) e $

-and signed as approved. A copy of.this plan will be needed for each of the building permlt ‘
plans. Please keep tHe original tc be used for certification of the site fcr final C.O.for N >
Transportation. Public lnfrastructure or work done within City Fllght-cf-Way shown on’ these ) ‘
plans is for mtormatlcn only and.is not part of approval A separate DFlC and/or other _J
_apprcprlate permits are required to ccnstruct these items. o ‘
s * i L | -

Prior’to. the |ssuance of a ‘cenrtificaté of occupancy, please provide a ccpy of one of the < “y
folldwing: =~ = < .. v ) !’ C

o, A reccrded flnal plat or : - e “

e A recorded cross access easement. ! YT -
If a tempcrary CO is needed, a ccpy of the orlglnal TCL that was stamped as approved by the ]

Clty will be.needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items
that need to be constructed or the items that have not been bullt in “substantlal ccmpluance "’
as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM reglstered archltect or englneer Submit this

TCL with a completed Dralnage and Transportation Infcrmatton Sheet:to HydrSlogy at'thé : \
Develcpment Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

- - = - i | ' l
When the site is completed and a final C.O. IS requested use the crlglnal ‘City stamped l
approved TCL for cettification. * A NM reglstered archltect ct or engineer must stamp, sign, and |
date the certification TCL along with indicating that t the develcpment was built in “substantial
compllance" wuth the TCL. Submit this certlflcatlcn TCL-with a completed Dralnage and-

Transportatlcn lnformatlcn Sheet to Hydrolcgy at the Devélopment Services Center of Plaza
Del Sol Building.- ¢

Once ventlcatlcn of certification is completed.and approved, nctlttcatlcn will be made to ‘ I
Bunldlng Safety to issue Final C.O.- To confirm that a.final C.O. has'been issued, call Building ]

Safety at 924-3306. :

Sincerely,

s
|
\ ; ¥
Kristal D. Metro, P. E. |
‘ Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept. | ' i
Development and Building Services .

C: File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006 .



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05) 4 71-%71 X /</ r~ 57‘/

PROJECT TITLE: __(Fambfeled . ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #__ = /4 / Do o 77
DRB#: /o0 § 9 74£ EPCH: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: So/ 1 réq <
CITY ADDRESS:
ENGINEERING FIRM Clark Consuiting Engineers-ontact: ___fFh ./
ADDRESS: __ 19 Ryon Road PHONE: 28/-2444
CITY,STATE _ fygewood, New Mexico 87015 __ .. -FCODE:
OWNER: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: CONTACT: Robe A Ecn :b
ADDRESS: PHONE: '
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: .
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: | :
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ! ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1® SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

I

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
¥__ OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
eS80 n 7O %/0 rope c/ OTHER (SPRSIRYI=
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE A’ITENDEDG. / A
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED
SUBMITTED BY: DATE:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be requited based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Requi tedtfor subdivision containing more tlhan ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
: A T
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Reciprocal Easements for Private Common Access & Private Drainage
“This Easement Agreement is entered into between:

Hall-McBride, LLC, as owner of Lot 8, Block 64, University Heights subdivision its heirs, executors,
successors, assigns and transferees, whose address is 415 Wellesley Ave., SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106;

Hall-McBride, LLC, as owner of Lot 9, Block 64, University Heights subdivision its heirs, executors,
successors, assigns and transferees, whose address is 415 Wellesley Ave., SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106;

and,

Hall-McBride, LLC, as owner of Lot 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision its heirs, executors,
successors, assigns and transferees, whose address is 415 Wellesley Ave., SE, Albuquerque, NM 87106.

The above mentioned lots are more particularly described as:

Lots 8, 9, and 10, in Block 64 of the University Heights Subdivision as shown on the Plat recorded on
February 7, 1916, in the records of Bernalillo County, New Mexico, in Book D at Page 27

(and collectively referred to as the “Properties™).

The owner of the Properties desires to create a Private Common Access Easement and a Private Drainage
Easement between the above described adjoining lots as part of a common plan of development—
providing access from a single access point on Girard Boulevard, SE, and the rear abutting Public Alley,

to the Properties for the benefit of the Owner; and

Therefore the Owner agrees as follows:

1. A blanket easement for a Private Common Access and Private Drainage in mutual favor of
the Properties is granted over the entire Properties for the benefit of the Properties.

2. This Easement is superior and paramount to rights of the Owner hereto in the respective
servient estates created, and the Owner further agrees that it is a covenant that shall run with

the Properties.

3. The maintenance of the easement areas are the responsibility of the respective property
OWNETS.

In witness whereof, the Owner hereto has executed this agreement as follows:

DocHi 2013075219

0770372013 10 44 AM Page 1 of 3
EARSE R 325 OO0 M Toulouse Oliver, Bernalillo County

Ul (RS TR RY B e B ]

Lots 8, 9 & 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision Reciprocal Easements for Private Common Access &
Private Drainage, July 3, 2013



Own of Lot 8, Block 64, Uniyersity Heights subdivision

Charles D Hall Managmg Member
Hall Mc¢ Bride LLC

Date: ”1(3] |

Lot 8, Block 64, University Heights subdivision NOTARY

State of New Mexico )
)ss

County of Bemnalillo )

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of July, 2013, by Charles D. Hall,
managing member of Hall McBride LLC owner of Lot 8, Block 64, University Heights subdivision.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

My ¢Oimmussion expiras ___/7 - é ﬁ/ 5

of Lot 9, Block 64, Univexsity Heights subdivision

Owag
‘\@ P, _go n\..._ \CE ”

Charles D. Hal Mana NMember

Hall Mc¢ Bride LLLC
Date:

Lot 9, Block 64, University Heights subdivision NOTARY

State of New Mexico )
) S

County of Bemalillo )

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this3rd day of July, 2013, by Charles D. Hall,
managing member of Hall McBride LLC owner of Lot 9, Block 64, University Heights subdivision.

[

Tutd (Al
Notary Public 7
My Commission €Xpires:

Private Drainage, July 3, 2013



Owner of Lot 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision

Charles D. Hall, Managing Member
Hall Mc Bnide, LLC

Date: - {3

Lot 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision NOTARY

State of New Mexico )
) sS
County of Bemalillo )

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of July, 2013, by Charles D. Hall,
managing member of Hall McBride LLC owner of Lot 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision.

Notary Public '
My Commission expires: ___“)~5 W20/

Lots 8, 9 & 10, Block 64, University Heights subdivision Reciprocal Easements for Private Common Access &
Private Drainage, July 3, 2013



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

June 24, 2013

Philip Clark, P.E.

Clark Consulting Engineers
[9 Ryan Road

Edgewood, NM 87015

Re: Garfield Apartments Building A, 501 Girard Blvd SE

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy — Transportation Development
Engineer’s Stamp dated 09-10-12 (K16-D079)
Certification dated 06-17-13

Dear Mr. Clark,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 06-17-13,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a 30-day Temporary
PO Box 1293 Certificate of Occupancy for Building A. This letter serves as a “green tag” from

Transportation Development for a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy to be
1ssued by the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque _ _ oo :
Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following

itemns must be addressed:
=  The work order for the alleyway and parking stall improvements (CPN
644283) must be completed and closed out.
= All site improvements, including sidewalk, must be completed.
s A revised certification, including a red-lined TCL, must be submitted.
www.cabq.gov “ Cng.:, of re o cvoss access eoaslvme~t.
If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

New Mexico 87103

Sincerely,

—
Kristal D. Metro, P.E.

Trattic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk
File

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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>, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Robert L. Pierson

| Code Enforcement Supervisor

' Planning Department

| t 505-924-3826 -
| [ 505-924-3847 Albuquerque Code Enforcement

| 505-924-3850 600 2nd Street NW, Suite 500.

v/tty 800-659-8331 Albuquerque, NM, 87102 |
| rpierson@cabq.gov http://www.cabq.gov/planning/zoning/

R

Levi Criswell ...
Zoning Enforcement Inspector |

Planning Department |
1

600 2nd Street NW Sutte #720 °
Albuquerque, NM 87102

www.cabq.gov
‘ ——_—#’_—-—_

|

Albuquerque Code Enforcement |
|
'

]



Metro, Kristal D.

-y e i el e - e e ——— L o s aaua A - L L L L L g

From: CCEAlIbg@aol.com

Sent: Friday, June 21, 2013 4:21 PM

To: Metro, Kristal D.; Rael, Jane E.

Cc: seedyhall@nmia.com; t2mountain@msn.com; Biazar, Shahab
Subject: Fwd: Request to Process Temp CO GARFIELD (amended)

Attachments: Request to Process Temp CO GARFIELD

Thank you Kristal and Jane for returning my call. The following amends our request for temporary CO for the
site to specifically the 6 units in Building A (the north most building).

I've asked the contractor to remove the gravel stockpiled in the east parking area, including the dumpster within
the required paved parking stalls along Girard-side. | just spoke with the building contractor, and the gravel and
dumpster will be removed tomorrow.

We look forward to receiving any comments from City Engineer, Brian Wolfe regarding the verbiage of the dual-
purpose reciprocal access and drainage easement sent to you this week. That document can be filed
immediately upon receipt of his comments.

Again, as always - sincerely appreciate your sections working with us on this request. I've also informed the
owner to encourage the Work Order contractor to finalize/and submit his required paperwork.
Phil /

Philip W. Clark, PE
19 Ryan Road, Edgewood, NM 87015

Clark Consulting Engineers
505.281-2444, 505.264-6042

6/24/2013



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

e - 2] ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # - 6] O\

PROJECT TITLE: Y-

DRB#: EPCH: WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: : CPN 4 7" 2 83

CITY ADDRESS: . (/AL S

ENGINEERING FIRM Q; Ciark  Consulting Engineers-ONTACT: __Fhil

CITY, STAIB Edgewood, New Mexico 87015 . _ ¥ “OPF oo
OWNER: C /L/ ¢.LZ- CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: éM . CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
SURVEYOR: Tert arstinia CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: . PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ! ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN _____S.DEV.FORBLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN ~____FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT | ~_______CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

Y ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCLy™* __X__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APPROVA W E
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVA E @ E, “

OTHER (SPECIFY) \

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDEDY | "
YES 1 SECT
NO LAND DEVELOPMEY

SUBMITTED BY: DATE: é / /7 / 1(3

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be requited based o the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Requiredlfo; suibdivision containing more t.'han ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
y . " .4 A : ! HER N A

* . 4
»
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% Clark Cansultﬁng Egm' re
19 Ryan Road

Edgewood, New Mexico 87015
Tele: (505) 281-2444 E—~Mai: ccealbq@aol.com Fax: (505) 2812444

e So/ 6/5"‘:/1( DBlved SE -~ 44,..4’“:‘/@/ AP'Z'?,
TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

I VA NMPE ¥/02&% OF THE FIRM
boa Enars. ., HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN

SUF STANTIAL OMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE DRB, AA OR TCL APPROVED PLAN DATED
?//0//72 . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL
DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY _2 « se/¥ OF THE

FIRM __CCE& . I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY
VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON _&//4//3 AND HAVE DETERMINED

BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS
REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS
CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR

d.o.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURAC) CORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE.

Sjgnature of Engineer
4

¢/!’7//5

Date

JUN 17 2013

LAND DEVELOPMENT SECTION
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque.

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

Jul

y 29, 2013

Philip Clark, P.E.
Clark Consulting Engineers

19

Ryan Road

Edgewc')od, ‘NM-87015.

Re:

Garﬁelﬂ-Apartments, 501 Girard Blvd SE

Certificate of Occupancy - Transportation Development

Engineer’s Stamp dated 09-10-12 (K16-D079)

Certification . dated 07-26-13

Dear Mr: Clark,

C:

k

.
The Letter of Certification submitted on 07-26-13 1s not sufficient tor'acceptance by
this office for final Certificate of Occupancy. Prior to the issuance of a permanent

Certificate of Occupancy, the following item must be addressed:

* The work order for the alleyway and parking stall improvements (CPN
644283) must be completed and closed out. -

If 'you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991.

File

Sincerely,

T N

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Traffi¢ Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

07-31-13  Per Began Wofe, Phil Clack neecds o
Cop«ggf w, ol Dlse an to WD""L "'“"‘""""015

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(REV 01/06 - KDM) rn

PROJECT TITLE: Tk B f o - ZONE MAP -

DRB#: EPCH#: ri s A WORK ORDER#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LeTs &-/0 Ble. ¢ L et A

CITY ADDRESS: S0/ & e .

§ e

ENGINEERING FIRM: Clark Consulting Engineers CONTACT: Phil
ADDRESS: 19 Ryan Road PHONE: 281-24448& FAX
CITY, STATE: Edgewood, NM ZIP CODE: 87015

oOWnNER: o CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: "’2 66 B-WTZO CONTACT:

| ADDRESS: PHONE:
" CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

SURVEYING FIRM: Terrametrics of New Mexico LICENSED SURVEYOR: Phil Tumner
ADDRESS: PO Box 30192 PHONE: 379-4301
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque NM ZIP CODE:87190

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:

ADDRESS: PHONE.:
CITY, STATE. Z1P CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL : CHECI OE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

- ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
________ CLOMR/LOMR _______BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT “(_ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (2 )
¥ ENGINEER’S CERT (TCL) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROXA
OTHER (SPECIFY)

W PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
2 ~¥YES

NO
COPY PROVIDED
DATE SUBMITTED: BY: Z2/2&//3
Requests for approvals of Site Deve lans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature,

location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degroe of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be
required based on the following:
1. Coneceptusl Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approvat of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) fots or constituting five (3) acres or more.




% Ciark Cansul@g En@urs
18 Ryan Road |

Edgewood, New Mexico 87015

Tele: (505) 2812444 E~Mail: ccealbq@aol.com Fax: (505) 281-2444

yj— g il - iy wgiip w L e -

— ————— ——— ——

Le: So/ 6/':‘41/1/ Dl S& -~ 44~¢4e7q/ APZ?.
TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION

r/.
¢

I,

,NMPE ¥ /0265 , OF THE FIRM
g r3. , HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
DESIGN INTENT OF THE DRB, AA OR TCL APPROVED PLAN DATED
7//0//2 . THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL

Xis.”

DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY _s7 4 se/f OF THE
FIRM CCEF . I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY

VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON _ & //d//3/2/24/5XdD HAVE DETERMINED
BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE AYRVEY DATA PROVIDED IS
REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. THIS
CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR

C.8. /[ [ermanant %%[ﬁ

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY

COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE
OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT
VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY..BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER
PURPOSE.

Signature of Engineer

6/'7//3

Date



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUEF

February 2, 2012

Philip W. Clark, P.E.

Clark Consulting Engineers
19 Ryan Road

Edgewood, NM 87015

Re: (Garfield Apartments Grading and Drainage Plan, 501 Girard SE
Engineer’'s Stamp dated 01-12-12 (K-16/D079)

Dear Mr. Clark,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal dated 01-13-12, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments have been addressed:

¢ Show additional existing spot elevations along the western portion of the -«
public alley and south of the alley improvements to verify proper

PO Box 1293 drainage.
e Show all accesses to other properties in the alley.
e Please provide more spot elevations just west of the water harvesting
Albuquerque pond in the apartment complex to show how flows are directed around
the building.
¢ Provide at least an 8" water block at the drive entrance on Girard Blvd.
NM 87103 e The landscaped areas on the northern portion of the lot should be

depressed to capture the water that falls there.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

hahab Biazar, P.E.

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: email

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: éa- ~Frely Ap7s ZONE MAPIDRG. FILE #__A /6 / Q o ‘7ﬁ

DRB#: " EPC#: WORKORDER¥: I
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Vi 7' ? / / 0 , & (_/: cvers. %
CITY ADDRESS: _
ENGINEERING FIRM % Clark Conaultlng Enﬂnoors..-ONTACT 2
CITY,STATE _ . fagewood, New Mexico 87015 __ _ . T® coDE
OWNER: C ]/ oy Aol CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: FonTo . CONTACT: /3 a_/f
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
" . '
SURVEYOR: T 1 12 aveliiss CONTACT: 4./
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ! ZIP CODE:
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SLA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE 1 3
Y% DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL —J2 X PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL NS
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S.DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL ~  [~2-1"}
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL  ¢¢
Y GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR — X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT / CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEN
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT AEERGCEEASS
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT ARJ ‘
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPRE
OTHER (SPECIFY)
. PHER JAN 1 32012
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED? =022
__YES , %3 HYDROLOGY
— SECTION

COPY PROVIDED i ...
f/
SUBMITTED BY: __ DATE: / / /5 / Q:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required!for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
. A T ! L
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SRR B <Clark Consulting’ Engln eers =+ %
St " 19, Flyan Road - - L
R . . Edgewood, NM 87015° BPYAL
e par . . C. e a- AT “ ! G .
Tt ol 3 : Sl
. > T . - t
s < -f:., - Ele:»i_ Garlleld Townhouses 501 Grrard Blvd SE Trafflc ClrcolatronhLayout - f .M
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B e : Dear Mr. Clark PR e ,_, R v,
| s . PRI S -.t._-f..-/ £ - : R S B :L —
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N * -~ and srgned as approved A copy of, this plan will be needed fOr ¢ each"of the burldrng per,ml( o : -
L . plan§ Please keep the .original tg be used for certltrcatron of the sﬂe.for final.C.0. for _{.; 33 A
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Augt . rud % A
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. Albuqtiezrque - T PN L . _ - ‘ , . _; . . r LI AL
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RN IS, | date the Cettification TCL along with indicating that the development was built'in *substantial™™ - - ®. 7 7
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war S N ); ", Del Sol Building. N . . e e U e "
. {4- f " f ‘_-"“""—-_ f B ‘1 o pud ~ - ."' + P T vt
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¥ - v Burldlng Safety to 1ssue ‘Final C.0. To confrrm ‘that 4 flnal C. O.-has" beep lssued call Burldlng .
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET K-— G / Do 79
(Rev. 12/05)

ZONEMAP/DRG.FILE #____ A= /s /D O 79

PROJECT TITLE: &&= .p0 o

DRB#: /20 £ 74 EPCH: WORK ORDER#: /
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: .
CITY ADDRESS: 5 ¢/ G lrared Ik
ENGINEERING FI Q‘ Clark Consulting Engineers:ontact: A4/ o,
ADDRESS: __ 19 Ryan Road PHONE: 28/-2449-
CITY, STATE .- Edgewood, New Mexico 87015 _ . _ . ‘1P CODE:
OWNER: ', tall )/ rm € facl L CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: po_n.& - CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: )
SURVEYOR: 72% g ZAlL e O CONTACT: _A~&./ 7 '
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ’ ZIP CODE: o
,  §
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE ;.
DRAINAGE PLAN 1" SUBMITTAL ' PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL ‘
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

> TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) _GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT(ERPROYAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APSRS vl @ E Hv
OTHER (SPECIFYJl W B W\t
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: ) .
—__NO o ,ﬁ_
COPY PROVIDED S OLOGY
ECTION .
SUBMITTED BY: (%4 25k

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The

particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drdig 1
levels of submittal may be required based on the following: = |

Fe | - - -
ikt | fards, L 7 LR U 1T

iy {

i
I
AN 1!'"-.‘-.' qu

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acresfand

Sef:tor Plans. FEB 08 2012




-, February 3, 2012 .

‘Philip Clark, P.E. |
+Clark Consulting Engineers <

" '19 Ryan Road 5 f-"' l 3 ) .
C - Edgewood, NM 87015‘1 " . . - -
. S A T \ ¢ E H Y N
- -Re: - Garfield Apartments 501 Girard Blvd S\E Traffic Ci ifcu ulation Layout__} o
" - x L P
| Englneer S Stamp dated101-09 12 (K16- D079)£‘_\ - < A . %
E‘ ; 4 .-' 1_,\ [y - ‘ T e, §
4\ 2NN T BN
DearﬁMr Clark; \, :?' * e T ;} £E L
‘ N NP R RO SV SR
L | / \Based upon the mformatton..prowdedqn your subnnttal recelved 01-23' 12,,l the .. f;_;;/' "
R, /a]?ove referenced plan*cannot be apprd}z,ed For Bmldmg Permit{ untll the:foll_d’m ! m\....j\ A N
Y commEnts are addressed“ Vs g } J K,’ ‘oAt LE
. ] - f \\ AN Y\ ¢ * . o {“ ~ \ Y YA
t \ \ \ 1‘|,‘-' J / : ’/ ]‘ g, N “‘-‘::- ry v e . §
PO Box 1293 / W ‘/.- 1. Clearly 1nd1cate Wthl} 1tems are to be built under - City. work order’- t_\'}_,_'- RV VR
N 22, Show the mternal | ramps and provide detallS\.. " o
; {0 y 3. "All ramps within Flty right of way must have trun%ated domes.

\ / -4, Label the compact parklng spaces by placing thé words compact on the . o~
Alb“q"e‘_rq“? / f\\ pavement of, each space /f" .. jr e 27
.o \ ;5 The placemfent of the refuse container appears to 1nterfere-w1th_the parkiigor LT b ]
| ! o — stall Please'revise., Provide'a copy of approval from Solid Waste.. e e

3 I}_IM 87103- 7{ . > 6.. Provide a bmld note for the revised entfance off‘of Glrard Refer to the - sy
Fr b U speaﬁcl-Clty standardi / 2 j 2 NS S
X ) ,.' | r": \9 There IS O City standard for- truncateéd-domes’ please rewse the 'note at the . AN
Ww.gabq zov’ “——-__c})rneli Orf Garfield and Girard. ) -'-': ST . P
t_f - ‘ e T WRNIUNTN N. A SN . 3 A
fo. " ,
/j b If you have any questions, you can contact:me at 924-3991. T T :
f ! p . . . . ' .
; i-\ S l f i ' A l . ,. . | . ‘ * L. N .
ince YR} / — — : i I
’ ' : ‘ . .o -.1.':‘ #
: k-. NI ‘ { < T - Y
. Kristal D. Metr /4 ‘ | 7 ch n(- ﬂ? .
> | L | | 1 -
A Ty Traffic Engmeerl-.Plannmg Deptﬁ i L | _ -
| :k\:_ y -t D ; 1L 3 = 1 ‘3 !
.- \ evelopment and Bl.llldl[‘lg Serylces \ Ck I pooo .
«. ¢ 1‘--—""“ Co | ) I i Y & T ‘ ‘1’;: Iy
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- CITY.OF ALBUQUERQUE
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SR PR | N _ .0 .ﬂ
1+ T * R “ 3 oy N .
i ' :. t ) .« ‘ " “ ' . I .
t - o o . - A
o -1 c December23 201 1
;if""} - - ) . ) - -“'--&‘
, > Phlllp Clark, P.E. . CT S
S Clark Consulting En % — N\
" | . ark Consulting ngineers: e e ar A ;
. - 19 Ryan Road « ¢ 0 T e T T
' | " Edgewood, NM 87015 U St T ‘, =
¢ - r . -~ /: “""‘f l ., -~ * } . ‘T I'* :
- : Re:" G'arfield"Apart;nleﬁts,‘SOl“Glr d'Bivd SE Trafﬁc Clréulatlon Layout } J 5 -
R ) - . . t | Cowm
: ) Engineer’s Stamp dated 12- 6- i (K16-D079) - N - =
?" s " ‘ ﬂ/‘{:‘ . e 1‘ Y a : \ % l-! :' ¢ 5
* ; ¥ 4 - | 2 bee S N td. - 3 d Y . .
.t Dear Mr. Clark, A < o5 - S N
: , | C  ~ _ : _,fA < ’ | b e T ' :":,., t:‘s
: | Based upon the 1nformat|on provided in your submittal. recerved 12-16=113the =, -, - " |
2 " above refer_e_n_ced plan cannot befapproved for Building. PeF/ t- untll the followmg /’ e T y
- ' comments are Addressed: .| M.\ P T i T T
:' - / ' - "n n.. ' _-;/,,r" I:'*,,:u ’ _..: _.,f'j t
“ Please revise the v1cm|ty map to clearly indicate the srt% locatlon }4 l R\ S X
., A, \ / 2. Note 7~|ndlcates that a replat of the site is currently being prepared and ;tl}at:I A Ny [
L _; several: desrgn varlance‘s (srdewalk width along Girard, rl"ght o_f; way wrdth W NS
Y. PO Box1293- AR ' . alongalley) will be requested The deésign variance reqffests an’t_l_p_lattmg TN
.- . .. - action must be addressed prlor to any approval - 5
" - - };"- 3. Three parking spaces (two along Girard, one along the alley) encroach upon
L. ' !’ . "« the rlght of way Thls will require a revocable perrmt (contact Jane Rael,
L Albuquerque N ~ 505-924- 3992) prior to approval /;f' ' /_’ A
e £ T 4. A ﬁve—footr_keyway 1S requrred for deadend parkmg aisles. e e —
L | ! = =5 .The handrcapped spaces must include an 8 foot wide van access aisle; all other
% XM 87103 ‘}1 : " aisles should be 5 feet-in width. N S T,
% P - 6. Pledse rnclude twocopies of the traﬂic clrculatron layout at the riext submrttal ("o
N 7. Is the p bhc alley paved? If not, it mu must be: paved with this project. " a
e A Is the srdewalk alorig Girard and Garfield existing? " e e
. Wabq gov ¢ 9 A 6- foot wide; ADA’ accessrble pedestrian’ pathway from the roadwaytothe -~ "~ . |
A I‘ : burldmg S requrred L '- 1 I‘
S 9 10. A gate appears to be prOposed along the alley It is not acceptable to gate a. }
o= R T . publrc alley. ’ ) : ] ]
.n.:!‘ -y "—:‘ i == } l ( .- . ‘- /F C “ I Rl o | ) . - -
i ) j If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3991. . . .o
¢ b . S l i \ .. . ‘ ““" ‘ | < ppa—. | B rd !'; \ J/—; - .t 1
incerely, b o - T
- ): ¢ . . . .ﬂl 1 -~ ! ‘f f 4 < A . { *j " ‘
) ‘ i p: r' ’ j p o
el ,, (Krrstal D. Me't'ro P E. T P ! i S
f \ {ﬁ- A\ Traffic Engineer, Planmng Dept’ AN Voo o v - ‘. ‘_. 3
. {-" Development and BL{:ldmg Servrjces e — - 1 ] ] T
g s C: Flle ' . } A ) | S “
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05) !

ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE # "'f«; 6 fﬁ o7
WORK ORDER#:

PROJECT TITLE: & wr-oboes

DRB#. /0& mﬁ EPCH#:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY ADDRESS:

ENGINEERING FIRM Q; Clnrk Consumng Engineers-ontACT: __fhil <
ADDRESS: 19 Ryan Road PHONE: 28/-2444%
CITY, STATB - Edgewood, New Mexico 87015 _ _ _ TP 80 B —

OWNER: (., Afe rE e ClLC CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: ? - CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

URVEYOR: _M__—_ CONTACT: A&,/ Z-

ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:

CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: " ZIP CODE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT ~ SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR W BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

% TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
" GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

T
Z
:
m
>
®
o
=
vy
=
®
=
-
S
=
72
o

PAVING PERMITERPROYA:
OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APRED} i f
OTHER (SPECIFY! W lew

,EIVED

WAS A PgEEéDESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED? JAN 2 8 2012
NO
COPY PROVIDED HYDROLOGY
% /. SECTION
SUBMITTED BY: DATE:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submuttal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Reqmred for subdmslon contaunng more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.
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DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(Rev. 12/05)

PROJECT TITLE: crdre /d A = > A wmes) ZONEMAPDRG.FILE ¢ K —/6 /D O1 1

DRB#: EPCH#: WORK ORDER#.
B> s0, Bl & Lhisver s, ke Alts

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Ce7rs

CITY ADDRESS: $0) Grrargd Blval SE
ENGINEERING FIRM Q} Ciark Consuiting _Engineers oONTACT: _FfhAl LS.

ADDRESS: 19 Ryan Rood PHONE: ____28/-2444

CITY,STATE _ f4oewood, New Mexico 87015 __ _ TPCODE-
OWNER: &, //a// CONTACT: __ QA

ADDRESS: PHONE: 266-7?%

CITY, STATE: ZIPCODE: _____
ARCHITECT: o enle . CONTACT: __Beb

ADDRESS: PHONE: G 10~ 6/60

CITY, STATE: ZIPCODE:
SURVEYOR: 7orra metries CONTACT: /%0 7

ADDRESS: PHONE: 32243/

CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: Fonls CONTACT: -

ADDRESS: PHONE:

CITY, STATE: ‘ ZiP CODE: ‘
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

DRAINAGE REPORT SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR ___# _BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT #__ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL) __ _ CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL !

ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA) PAVING PERMIT APRJ

OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER AP :

OTHER (SPECIF -
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED?
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED _—
SUBMITTED BY: ’l DATE:

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following

levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Requited‘for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting ﬁ)vrﬁ) acres or more.
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